



**MARKETING**

Serve up a slice in every bite with our Stuffed Sandwiches. No one can ever have just one piece, so give customers the flavor they savor in a baked or fried yummy crust.

**Nutrition Facts**

100 Servings per container

**Serving Size** 1 piece (99g)

---

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories** **300**

---

% Daily Value\*

<b>Total Fat</b> 16 g	<b>21%</b>
Saturated Fat 6 g	<b>30%</b>
Trans Fat 0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 40 mg	<b>13%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 500 mg	<b>22%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 29 g	<b>11%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1 g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 4 g	
Includes 3 g Added Sugars	<b>6%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 11 g	
Vitamin D 0.1 mcg	0%
Calcium 50 mg	4%
Iron 2.3 mg	15%
Potassium 210 mg	4%

\* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS**

Code	GTIN	Pack Description
81416	10044979814166	Case of 100

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
Supreme Stuffers®	J&J Snack Foods Corp.	Sandwiches/Filled Rolls/Wraps (Frozen)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
22.81 LBR	21.82 LBR	No	United States	Undeclared	No

Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
18.75 INH	12.75 INH	6.5 INH	0.899 FTQ	9x7	365 Days	-10 FAH / 0 FAH

**HANDLING SUGGESTIONS**

Keep Frozen

**SERVING SUGGESTIONS**

1 Piece

**PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS**

Heat and Serve or Fry and Serve

**INGREDIENTS**

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, GRILLED BEEF STRIPS (BEEF, WATER, POTATO STARCH, SEA SALT, NATURAL FLAVORS, SPICE), VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PALM OIL, CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO [FOR COLOR]), JALAPENO PEPPERS, ONIONS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: TOMATO PASTE, WHOLE MILK POWDER, SALT, EGG YOLK, FOOD STARCH, MODIFIED, OLIVE OIL, CHILI POWDER (CHILI PEPPER, SALT, SPICES, GARLIC, SILICON DIOXIDE), BUTTER FLAVOR (MALTODEXTRIN, BUTTER FLAVOR, ANNATTO AND TURMERIC [FOR COLOR]), NATURAL FLAVOR, SPICE, APPLE CIDER FLAVORED VINEGAR (DISTILLED VINEGAR, NATURAL FLAVOR, CARAMEL COLOR), GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER.

**ALLERGENS**

C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Eggs - C
- Soybean - N
- Wheat - C
- Sesame - N
- Peanuts - N
- Tree - N
- Fish - N
- Shellfish - N

**MORE INFORMATION**

